available in our office of M/s.Public Parliament. Generally the 
cash is maintained in our office for the purchases like 
newsprint,payment to be made to the parties etc.  In our business 
we generally receive cash from our agents, hawkers and 
customers.
(ii) Cash of around Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) 
was available in my house with my wife. 
(iii) Remaining cash of around Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand 
only) was arranged." 

The High Court vide the impugned judgment and order dt.25.09.2003 dismissed 

the application of the appellant refusing permission to withdraw the said amount of Rs.1 
lakh deposited by the appellant in the High Court.